v.2.3

®

Lean

Design: Sverre Uhnger

Modular sofa system characterized by simple lines and soft edges. The backrest and
the armrests float over the seat, giving the design a light look. The profile of the seat anc
the back is rounded to increase comfort while emphasizing the sofa's shape and identity
The system is based on 1-, 2-, and 3-seater pallets and arcs that can be delivered with
back and armrests, in addition to corner elements.

0 Ecolabelled Durability Climate Acc. o Demountable
AVA AVA @ o

MOBELFAKTA MOBELFAKTA ‘epd’] grtpunktn
Svensk Mobelfakta: 320240122 NEPD-1832-784 240075




Modules

Lean

1075 1-seater with back without armrests
1076 1-seater with back and armrest left
1077 1-seater with back and armrest right

1080 2-seater with back without armrests

1081 2-seater with back and armrest left

1082 2-seater with back and armrest right

1083 2-seater with back and armrests both sides
1079 2-seater without back

1085 3-seater with back without armrests

1086 3-seater with back and armrest left

1087 3-seater with back and armrest right

1088 3-seater with back and armrests both sides
1084 3-seater without back

1090 Inside arc 90 degrees with back
1089 In-/outside arc 90 degrees without back

Options

:65cm

75 cm
75 cm

120 cm
130 cm
130 cm
140 cm
120 cm

175 cm
185 cm
185 cm
195 cm
175 cm

92 cm

:80cm

II IIIIZI ITIIIII ICICZI

:82cm
:82cm
:82cm

82 cm
:82cm
:82cm
82 cm
45 cm

82 cm
82 cm
:82cm
82 cm
145 cm

:82cm
:45cm

0 DOOODO DOODOD UDOO

172 cm
:72cm

72 cm

72 cm
72 cm
72 cm
72 cm
60 cm

72 cm
72 cm
72 cm
72 cm
60 cm

:92cm
:80cm

SH:
SH:
SH:

SH:
SH:
SH:
SH:
SH:

SH:
SH:
SH:
SH:
SH:

SH:
SH:

45 cm
45 cm
45 cm

45 cm
45 cm
45 cm
45 cm
45 cm

45 cm
45 cm
45 cm
45 cm
45 cm

45 cm
45 cm

1092 Coupling joint, per piece for joints

1094 Customized, reduced width of straight element:
1095 Customized, seating height 48 cm., per module

Construction

Frames made from plywood construction with Nozag springs and cut cold cured foam. Molded foam in back arcs.

Legs in molded veneer / plywood.
Standard wood: Birch and oak.

Seating Height

Seating Height 45 cm, with Seating Depth of 51 cm. Possibility for higher / lower seat height on request.

Legs

Hard plastic pads.

Connections

The modules can be connected together with connection fittings.

When ordering interconnections, a drawing of the layout must be attached.

Upholstery

Price Group A: Cura, Lido, Madison, Medley, Renewed Loop, Valencia, etc.
Price Group B: Bond, Cyber, Focus, Go, Grain, Jazz, Relate, Silvertex, Step, Wooly, etc.
Price Group C: Blues, Capture, Event, Focus Royal, Lillehammer, Margrethe, Pop, Sealife, etc.
Price Group D: Bardal, Crisp, Heidal, Illusion, Passion, Re-wool, Remix 3, Select, etc.

Price Group E: Barnum, Canvas, Chili, Gandal, Lambada, PUxx, Redal, Steelcut Trio 3, etc.

Price Group F: Breeze Fusion, Hallingdal, Heddal Stitched, Vadal, etc.

Use highest price group if more that one type of fabric.
When providing own fabric, use Price Group A prices.

Addition for matching patternd, price depending on fabric.Expect longer delivery time.

Do not recomment fabric with pattern on modules with arms or arcs.

Fabric used in the length direction. Not available in leather.



Lean
Mounting

Seat, back and legs must be mounted.

Recycling

All steel parts are recyclable. During surface treatment, degreasing with alkaline washing takes place. After
separation, the oil goes for destruction. Varnishing is done electrostatically with epoxy powder that gives
minimal pollution. The plastic parts used are recyclable. All padding and frames are made of foam completely
without freons. Only water-based and solvent free adhesives and hot melt adhesives are used.



Lean

(VAW

VAD AS
Sandvikgata 14 www.vad.no
6250 Stordal info@vad.no
Norway +47 975 44 020

PLANNER grentpunkt.no I



