Lean

Design: Sverre Uhnger





Modular sofa system characterized by simple lines and soft edges. The backrest and the armrests float over the seat, giving the design a light look. The profile of the seat and the back is rounded to increase comfort while emphasizing the sofa's shape and identity The system is based on 1-, 2-, and 3-seater pallets and arcs that can be delivered with back and armrests, in addition to corner elements.

















Demountable





Svensk Möbelfakta: 320240122

NEPD-1832-784

² Lean

Modules

1075 1-seater with back without armrests	W: 65 cm	H: 82 cm	D: 72 cm	SH: 45 cm
1076 1-seater with back and armrest left	W: 75 cm	H: 82 cm	D: 72 cm	SH: 45 cm
1077 1-seater with back and armrest right	W: 75 cm	H: 82 cm	D: 72 cm	SH: 45 cm
1080 2-seater with back without armrests	W: 120 cm	H: 82 cm	D: 72 cm	SH: 45 cm
1081 2-seater with back and armrest left	W: 130 cm	H: 82 cm	D: 72 cm	SH: 45 cm
1082 2-seater with back and armrest right	W: 130 cm	H: 82 cm	D: 72 cm	SH: 45 cm
1083 2-seater with back and armrests both sides	W: 140 cm	H: 82 cm	D: 72 cm	SH: 45 cm
1079 2-seater without back	W: 120 cm	H: 45 cm	D: 60 cm	SH: 45 cm
1085 3-seater with back without armrests	W: 175 cm	H: 82 cm	D: 72 cm	SH: 45 cm
1086 3-seater with back and armrest left	W: 185 cm	H: 82 cm	D: 72 cm	SH: 45 cm
1087 3-seater with back and armrest right	W: 185 cm	H: 82 cm	D: 72 cm	SH: 45 cm
1088 3-seater with back and armrests both sides	W: 195 cm	H: 82 cm	D: 72 cm	SH: 45 cm
1084 3-seater without back	W: 175 cm	H: 45 cm	D: 60 cm	SH: 45 cm
1090 Inside arc 90 degrees with back	W: 92 cm	H: 82 cm	D: 92 cm	SH: 45 cm
1089 In-/outside arc 90 degrees without back	W: 80 cm	H: 45 cm	D: 80 cm	SH: 45 cm

Options

- 1092 Coupling joint, per piece for joints
- 1094 Customized, reduced width of straight element:
- 1095 Customized, seating height 48 cm., per module

Construction

Frames made from plywood construction with Nozag springs and cut cold cured foam. Molded foam in back arcs. Legs in molded veneer / plywood.

Standard wood: Birch and oak.

Seating Height

Seating Height 45 cm, with Seating Depth of 51 cm. Possibility for higher / lower seat height on request.

Legs

Hard plastic pads.

Connections

The modules can be connected together with connection fittings.

When ordering interconnections, a drawing of the layout must be attached.

Upholstery

Price Group A: Cura, Lido, Madison, Medley, Renewed Loop, Valencia, etc.

Price Group B: Bond, Cyber, Focus, Go, Grain, Jazz, Relate, Silvertex, Step, Wooly, etc.

Price Group C: Blues, Capture, Event, Focus Royal, Lillehammer, Margrethe, Pop, Sealife, etc.

Price Group D: Bardal, Crisp, Heidal, Illusion, Passion, Re-wool, Remix 3, Select, etc.

Price Group E: Barnum, Canvas, Chili, Gandal, Lambada, PUxx, Redal, Steelcut Trio 3, etc.

Price Group F: Breeze Fusion, Hallingdal, Heddal Stitched, Vadal, etc.

Use highest price group if more that one type of fabric.

When providing own fabric, use Price Group A prices.

Addition for matching patternd, price depending on fabric. Expect longer delivery time.

Do not recomment fabric with pattern on modules with arms or arcs.

Fabric used in the length direction. Not available in leather.

3 Lean

Mounting

Seat, back and legs must be mounted.

Recycling

All steel parts are recyclable. During surface treatment, degreasing with alkaline washing takes place. After separation, the oil goes for destruction. Varnishing is done electrostatically with epoxy powder that gives minimal pollution. The plastic parts used are recyclable. All padding and frames are made of foam completely without freons. Only water-based and solvent free adhesives and hot melt adhesives are used.

4 Lean



VAD AS

Sandvikgata 14 6250 Stordal Norway www.vad.no info@vad.no +47 975 44 020







